## Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3186

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent

ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

4 March 2016

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to the number of inpatient Laparoscopic Hernia Surgery Episodes during the period 1<sup>st</sup> January 2015 – 31<sup>st</sup> December 2015.

I would like to request data on the number of inpatient Laparoscopic Hernia Surgery Episodes done within your trust during the period 1<sup>st</sup> January 2015 – 31<sup>st</sup> December 2015. In particular I would like the results broken down by numbers of surgeries done for the following:

- 1. T20.2 Primary repair of inguinal hernia using prosthetic material (There is usually an additional code of Y75.1 OR Y75.2 assigned to indicate the surgery was done laparoscopically)
- 2. T21.2 Repair of recurrent inguinal hernia using prosthetic material (There is usually an additional code of Y75.1 OR Y75.2 assigned to indicate the surgery was done laparoscopically)
- 3. T24.2 Repair of umbilical hernia using prosthetic material (There is usually an additional code of Y75.1 OR Y75.2 assigned to indicate the surgery was done laparoscopically)
- 4. T25.2 Primary repair of incisional hernia using insert of prosthetic material (There is usually an additional code of Y75.1 OR Y75.2 assigned to indicate the surgery was done laparoscopically)
- 5. T26.2 Repair of recurrent incisional hernia using insert of prosthetic material (There is usually an additional code of Y75.1 OR Y75.2 assigned to indicate the surgery was done laparoscopically)
- 6. T27.2 Repair of ventral hernia using insert of prosthetic material (There is usually an additional code of Y75.1 OR Y75.2 assigned to indicate the surgery was done laparoscopically)

Please see the following table:

Prim_Proc	Sec_Proc_1	Daycase	Elective	Total
T202	Y752	47	24	71
T212	Y752	7	5	12
T242	Y752		1	1
T252	Y752		15	15
T262	Y752		3	3
T272	Y752		3	3
Total		54	51	105